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AqAqH-I
Sub.: Reply to RTI Query by Shri Shyamlal Yadav, Uttar Pradesh.

Information Sought:

Query 1: A list of all government employees of your Ministry who succumbed to
COVID-19 since April 1, 2020. | need this information as per Name/
Designation/ Service/ Date of demise.

Reply 1: Medical information of employees is personal information. Thus as per Sec
8(1)(j) of RTI Act 2005, personal information the disclosure of which has
no relationship with any public activity or interest, or which would cause
unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individual is exempted from
disclosure.

Query 2: Kindly provide a total designation wise number of employees of your
Ministry who have got vaccinated with one dose of Covid-19 vaccine.

Reply 2: In POWERGRID, 6077 employees have been inoculated with 1%t dose of
vaccine. We do not maintain designation wise data.

Query 3: Kindly provide a total designation wise number of employees of your
Ministry who have got vaccinated with both doses of Covid-19 vaccine.

Reply 3: In POWERGRID, 866 employees have been inoculated with 2™ dose of
vaccine. We do not maintain designation wise data.

Query 4: If your Ministry have prepared any report/ analysis of the infection/deaths of
employees of your department due to Covid-19, Kindly provide a copy of
that.

Reply 4. Medical information of employees is personal information. Thus as per Sec
8(1)(j) of RTI Act 2005, personal information the disclosure of which has no
relationship with any public activity or interest, or which would cause
unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individual is exempted from
disclosure.

Query 5: Any other information related to efforts to protect your employees from
infection of Covid-19.

Reply 5: No specific information has been sought by the applicant. Further “Any
other information” does not fall under definition of “Information” under Sec

2(f) of RTI Act 2005.
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